

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 395/2010

BHASWATI ROY PANDEY & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDL. DOCUMENTS ON RECORD AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 20/08/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Harshvir Pratap Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. K. S. Rana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.  
Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

st Learned counsel appearing for the State of We

Bengal prays and is granted two weeks' time to bring on record the Gazette Notification by which the commencement and operation of the West Bengal Land Reforms (Amendment) Act, 1971 was published.

[VINOD LAKHINA]  
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Vinod Lakhina  
Date: 2014.08.20  
17:14:56 IST  
Reason: